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002 REQUIREMENTS

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS

SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY

CONNECTIVITY PC PS4/pS5 XBOX™ NINTENDO SWITCH™ MOBILE MAC
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007 FIRST TIME SETUP

n JBL QUANTUMS3GOP CONSOLE JBL QUANTUMB3GOP CONSOLE

WIRELESS GAME WIRELESS CHAT
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012 TECH SPEC

Model:

Driver size:

Frequency response (Passive):
Frequency response (Active):
Microphone frequency response:
Max input power:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:
Impedance:

2.4GHz Wireless transmitter power:
2.4GHz Wireless modulation:
2.4GHz Wireless carrier frequency:

Bluetooth transmitted power:

Bluetooth transmitted modulation:
Bluetooth frequency:

Bluetooth profile version:
Bluetooth version:

Battery type:

Power supply:

Charging time:

Music play time with only 2.4GHz on:
Talk time with only 2.4GHz on:
Music play time with only BT on:
Talk time with only BT on:
Microphone pickup pattern:
Weight:




001 CONTENU DE LA BOITE

006 BOUTONS DES COMMANDES

CASQUE JBL CONSOLE
WIRELESS ; CABLE DE CHARGE USB ; MICRO
DETACHABLE ; DONGLE USB SANS FIL ; BONNETTE
POUR MICROPHONE SUR TIGE ; GDR | CARTE DE
GARANTIE | FICHE DE SECURITE

002 CONFIGURATION REQUISE

JBL QuantumENGINE CONFIGURATION
LOGICIELLE ; PLATE-FORME : WINDOWS 10 (64
BITS SEULEMENT) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MO
D'ESPACE DISQUE LIBRE POUR LINSTALLATION
COMPATIBILITE DU SYSTEME ; PC | XBOX™

| PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILE | MAC

CONNECTIVITE ; PC; PS4/PS5 ; XBOX™ ;
NINTENDO SWITCH™ ; MOBILE ; MAC

SANS FIL 2.4 6Hz: STEREO ; NON COMPATIBLE ;
BLUETOOTH

003 PRESENTATION

01MOLETTE REPARTITION AUDIO JEU-
DISCUSSION ; 02 COMMANDE DU VOLUME

03 COUPURE / ACTIVATION MICROPHONE ; 04
TEMOIN CHARGE ; 05 PRISE USB-C ; 06 PRISE
JACK 2,5 MM POUR MICROPHONE SUR TIGE ;
07 OREILLETTE REPLIABLE A PLAT ; 08 TEMOIN
ALIMENTATION / 2.4 GHz / BLUETOOTH; 09
CURSEUR MARCHE / ARRET ET JUMELAGE
BLUETOOTH ; 10 TEMOIN 2.4 GHz ; 11 BOUTON
JUMELAGE 2.4 GHz

004 ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION

1. ALLUMAGE ; 2. SANS FIL 2.4 GHz (PC | MAC
| PLAYSTATION™ [ NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB
TYPE-A; JUMELAGE MANUEL

005 BLUETOOTH

VOLUME JEU
'VOLUME DISCUSSION ; AUGMENTATION VOLUME
PRINCIPAL ; DIMINUTION VOLUME PRINCIPAL ;

COUPURE / ACTIVATION MICROPHONE ; MARCHE ;

ARRET ; RECONNEXION BT ; JUMELAGE BT

007 PREMIERE CONFIGURATION
TACONNECTEZ LE CASQUE-MICRO A VOTRE PC
VIA LA CONNEXION USB SANS FIL 2.4 GHz.

7B ALLEZ DANS « SOUND SETTINGS »

009 MICROPHONE
010 CHARGE

011 SIGNIFICATION DES TEMOINS
BATTERIE FAIBLE ; CHARGE ; CHARGE

012 SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Modele:

Taille de haut-parleur :

Réponse en fréquence (passif) :
Réponse en fréquence (actif) :
Réponse en fréquence d :

(PARAMETRES DU SON) -

PANEL » (PANNEAU DE CONFIGURATION DU SON).

7C S0US  PLAYBACK » (LECTURE)
SELECTIONNEZ « JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE
WIRELESS GAME » PUIS « SET DEFAULT »
(DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT) -> « DEFAULT DEVICE »
(PERIPHERIQUE PAR DEFAUT).

7D SELECTIONNEZ « JBL QUANTUM3B0P
CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT » PUIS « SET
DEFAULT » (DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT) -> « DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE » (PERIPHERIQUE DE
COMMUNICATION PAR DEFAU).

‘7E SOUS « RECORDING » (ENREGISTREMENT),

Puissance d'entrée max. :

Sensibilité :

Pression sonore max. :

Sensibilité du microphone :

Impédance :

Puissance du transmetteur sans fil 2.4 GHz :
Modulation sans il 2.4 GHz :

Fréquence de porteuse sans fil 2.4 GHz :
Puissance du transmetteur Bluetooth :
Modulation du transmetteur Bluetooth :
Fréquences du Bluetooth :

Version du profil Bluetooth :

SELECTIONNEZ « JBL CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT » ET SELECTIONNEZ « SET
DEFAULT » (DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT) -> « DEFAULT
DEVICE » (PERIPHERIQUE PAR DEFAUT).

‘7F DANS VOTRE APPLICATION DE DISCUSSION,
SELECTIONNEZ « JBL

Type de batterie :
Alimentation électrique :
Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de musique avec
24 GHzseul:

CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT » COMME PERIPHERIQUE AUDIO
PAR DEFAUT.
76 SUIVEZ LES INSTRUGTIONS A LECRAN POUR
PERSONNALISER VOS REGLAGES AUDIO.
008 COMMUTATION DE DEUX SOURCES
246Hz

avec
2.4 GHz seul :

Autonomie de lecture de musique
avecBT seul:

Autonomie de conversation avec BT Seul:

COMPLETE ; JUMELAGE 2.4 GHz ; CONNEXION
2.46Hz; 2.4 GHz CONNECTE ; JUMELAGE BT ;
CONNEXION BT ; BT CONNECTE ; MARCHE ; ARRET

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Haut-parleurs dynamiques de 40 mm
20Hz-20kHz

20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mW

98dBSPLa 1 kHz/ 1 mW
948

-42d8V/Paa 1kHz

32.0hms

<7dBm (ERP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P:v13

BT Core:v5.2

batterie li-ion (3,7V / 500 mAR)
SV1A

2h

jusqua 22h
jusqua 22h
jusqua 26
jusqua 26h

Poids:

2649

001HVAD ER DER | KASSEN
JBL QUANTUM3GBOP CONSOLE WIRELESS

REDUCER OVERORDNET LYDSTYRKE; SLA
MIKROFON FRA / TIL; T/END; SLUK; BT

HEADSET; USB-OPL AFTAGELIG
MIKROFON; TRADLOS USB-DONGLE; SKUMHATTE
TIL BOOM-MIKROFONEN; LYNGUIDE |
GARANTIKORT | SIKKERHEDSARK

002 KRAV

ENFORBINDER : BT-P/ STAND

007 OPS/TNING FORSTE GANG

7A FORBIND HEADSETTET TIL DIN PC VIA 2.4 GHz
TRADLOS USB-FORBINDELSE.

7BGATIL "SOUND SETTINGS” (LYDINDSTILLINGER) >

JBL IGINE SOFTWAREKRAV;
PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10 (KUN 64 BIT) /
WINDOWS 11; 500 MB LEDIG PLADS PA
HARDDISKEN TIL INSTALLATION
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™|
MOBIL | MAC

FORBINDELSESMULIGHEDER; PC; PS4/PS5;
XBOX™; NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBIL; MAC
2,4 GHz TRADLOS; STEREO; IKKE KOMPATIBEL:
BLUETOOTH

003 OVERSIGT

01DREJEKNAP TIL SPIL 0G LYD-CHAT;

02 LYDSTYRKEKONTROL; 03 SLA MIKROFON
FRA/TIL; 04 LED-INDIKATOR FOR OPLADNING;
05 USB-C-PORT; 06 2,5 MM-STIK TIL
BOOM-MIKROFON; 07 FOLDBAR BREKOP;

PANEL" (1 )
7C UNDER "PLAYBACK" (AFSPILNING) SKAL
DU FREMH/EVE “JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE
WIRELESS GAME" 06 V/ELGE “SET DEFAULT™
(INDSTIL STANDARD) -> *DEFAULT DEVICE™
(STANDARDENHED)
7D FREMH/V *JBL QUANTUM360P
CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" 06 V/ELG “SET
DEFAULT" (INDSTIL STANDARD) -> *DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (STANDARD
KOMMUNIKATIONSENHED).
7E UNDER “RECORDING" (OPTAGELSE) SKAL
DU FREMH/EVE “JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" 0 V/ELGE “SET DEFAULT™
(INDSTIL STANDARD) -> *DEFAULT DEVICE™
(STANDARDENHED).
TFVALG"JBL

ONSOLE WIRELESS

CHAT

08 STROM / 2.4 GHz / LED-
BLUETOOTH; 09 TAND/SLUK 06 SKYDER

TIL BLUETOOTH-PARRING; 10 2.4 GHz LED;

112,4 GHz PARRINGSKNAP

004 TZND 06 FORBIND

1.TND; 2. 24 61z TRADLOS (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB
TYPE-A; MANUEL PARRING

005 BLUETOOTH

006 STYRING MED KNAPPER

FORGG SPIL-LYDSTYRKEN; FORGGE CHAT-
LYDSTYRKEN; FOROG OVERORDNET LYDSTYRKE;

76 FOLG INSTRUKTIONERNE PA SK/ERMEN FOR
ATTILPASSE DINE LYDINDSTILLINGER.

008 SKIFT MELLEM TO KILDER

246Hz

009 MIKROFON

010 OPLADNING

011LED-SYMBOLER

LAVT BATTERI; OPLADNING; FULDT OPLADET;
2.4 GHz PARRING; 24 GHz FORBINDER; 2.4 GHz
FORBUNDET; BT PARRING; BT FORBINDER; BT
FORBUNDET:; TND; SLUK



012 TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Model:

Enheds-storrelse:
Frekvensomrade (passiv):
Frekvensomrade (aktiv):
Mikrofonens frekvensomrade:
Maks. indgangseffekt:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhed:

Impedans

2,4GHz tradlos sendeeffekt:

2,4 GHz tradlos modulering:

2,4 GHz trédlos transportfrekvens:
Bluetooth-transmitteret effek:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Bluetooth-frekvens:
Bluetooth-profilversion:
Bluetooth-version:

Batteritype:

Stromforsyning:

Opladningstid:
Musikafspilningstid med kun 2,4 GHz tandt:
Taletid med kun 2,4 GHz tendt:
Musikafspilningstid med kun BT tendt:
Taletid med kun BT teendt:
Mikrofonkarakteristik:

Vagt:

QUANTUM360 CONSOLE WIRELESS
40 mm dynamiske enheder
20Hiz-20KHz
20Hz-20KHz

100 Hz-8KHz

30mW

98 dBSPL @1 kHz/ 1 mW
9448

4248V /Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP: 1.5, A20P: 1.3

BT Core: 5.2

Livion batteri (3,7V /500 mAh)
AT

2timer

op il 22 timer

op il 22 timer

op til 26 timer

op il 26 timer

Ikke retningsbestemt
2649

001VERPACKUNGSINHALT
JBL QUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS

006 TASTENBEFEHL
GAME-LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN; CHAT-

HEADSET; USB-LADEKABEL

MIKRO; USB-FUNKDONGLE; WINDSCHUTZ-
SCHAUMAUFSATZ FUR BOOM-MIKROFON;
KURZANLEITUNG | GARANTIEKARTE |
SICHERHEITSDATENBLATT

002 ANFORDERUNGEN

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWARE-
ANFORDERUNGEN; PLATTFORM: WINDOWS 10
(NUR 84-BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB FREIER
FESTPLATTENSPEICHER FUR DIE INSTALLATION
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITAT; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILGERATE | MAC
VERBINDUNGSMUGLICHKEITEN; PC; PS4/
PS5; XBOX™; NINTENDO SWITCH™:
MOBILGERATE; MAC

2,4-GHz-WLAN; STEREO; NICHT KOMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 UBERSICHT

01GAME-AUDIO-CHAT BALANCE-REGLER;

02 LAUTSTARKEREGLER: 03 MIKROFON
STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFHEBEN;

04 LADE-LED; 05 USB-C-ANSCHLUSS: 06
2,5-MM-BUCHSE FUR BOOM-MIKROFON;

07 FLACHFALTBAREOHRMUSCHEL; 08 EIN/
AUS /2,4 6Hz / BLUETOOTH-LED; 03 EIN-/
AUSSCHALTEN UND BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG-
SCHIEBEREGLER; 10 2.4-GHz-LED; 112.4-GHz-
KOPPLUNGSTASTE

004 EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN

1. EINSCHALTEN; 2. 2,4-GHz-WLAN (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB-A;
MANUELLE KOPPLUNG

005 BLUETOOTH

LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN; HAUPT-LAUTSTARKE
ERHOHEN; HAUPT-LAUTSTARKE SENKEN;
MIKROFON STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG
AUFHEBEN; EIN; AUS; BT ERNEUT VERBINDEN;
BT-KOPPLUNGSMODUS

007 ERSTE INBETRIEBNAHME

7AVERBINDE DAS HEADSET UBER EINE
KABELLOSE 2,4-GHz-USB-FUNKVERBINDUNG
MIT DEINEM PC.

7B RUFE DIE ,SOUND SETTINGS" (SOUND-
EINSTELLUNGEN OFFNEN) -> ,SOUND CONTROL
PANEL" (SOUND-SYSTEMSTEUERUNG) AUF.

7C MARKIERE UNTER ,PLAYBACK"
(WIEDERGABE) ,JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE
WIRELESS GAME" UND WAHLE ,SET DEFAULT
(ALS STANDARD SETZEN) -> ,DEFAULT DEVICE"
(STANDARDGERAT) AUS.

7D MARKIERE ,JBL QUANTUM3GOP

CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT* UND WAHLE

,SET DEFAULT" (ALS STANDARD SETZEN)

009 MIKROFON

010 AUFLADEN

011 LED-VERHALTEN

AKKUSTAND NIEORIG; WIRD AUFGELADEN;
VOLLSTANDIG AUFGELADEN; 2.4-6Hz-KOPPLUNG:

012 TECHN. DATEN

Modell:

Treibergroe:

Frequenzbereich (passiv):
Frequenzbereich (aktiv):
Mikrofonfrequenzbereich:

Max. Eingangsleistung:
Empfindlichkeit:

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
Impedanz:
2,4-GHz-WLAN-Sendeleistung:
2,4-GHz-WLAN-Modulation:
2,4-GHz-WLAN-Audiofrequenzbereich:
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:

Bluetooth-U

- DEFAULT DEVICE*
(STANDARDKOMMUNIKATIONSGERAT) AUS.

7E MARKIERE UNTER ,RECORDING" (AUFNAHME)
JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS

CHAT* UND WAHLE ,SET DEFAULT" (ALS
STANDARD SETZEN) -> , DEFAULT DEVICE
(STANDARDGERAT) AUS.

‘7F WAHLE IN DER CHAT-ANWENDUNG , JBL
QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT* ALS
STANDARD-AUDIOGERAT AUS.

76 FOLGE ZUM INDIVIDUELLEN EINSTELLEN DER
‘SOUND-EINSTELLUNGEN DEN ANWEISUNGEN AUF
DEM BILDSCHIRM.

008 WECHSEL ZWISCHEN ZWEI QUELLEN
246Hz

Bluetooth-Frequenz:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Bluetooth-Version:

2,4 GHz WIRD VERBUNDEN; 2.4 GHz VERBUNDEN:
BT-KOPPLUNG; BT WIRD VERBUNDEN; BT
VERBUNDEN; EINSCHALTEN; AUSSCHALTEN

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40-mm-Dynamiktreiber
20 Hz - 20 kHz

20Hz - 20 kHz

100 Hz - 8 kHz

30mW

98 0B SPL bei 1 kHz /1 mW
948

-42 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz
320hm

<7d8m (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
< 6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DOPSK
2402 MHz — 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3
BT Core: v5.2

Akku-Typ: Lithium-lonen-Akku (3,7 V/500 mAh)
Energieversorgung: SV1A

Ladezeit: 25td.

Musikwiedergabezeit, nur mit 2,4 GHz

aktiviert: Bis zu225td.

Sprechzeit, nur mit 2,4 GHz aktiviert: Bis zu 22 Std.

Musikwiedergabezeit, nur mit BT aktiviert: Bis 2u 26 Std.

Sprechzeit, nur mit BT aktiviert: Bis zu 26 Std.

Mikrofc direktional

Gewicht: 25649



001 TIEINAIZTO KOYTI

Axouomikd JBL Quantum360P Console
Wireless; Kahiio qopuong USB;
AAIPOYMENO MIKPOOQNO; AZYPMATH
ZYZKEYH ENIKOINONIAT USB; Maghapdxkt
apob yia pikpoguvo pmodpa; Q5G| KAPTA
EITYHZHE | Aektio aogaleiag

002 Anaitrioeig

JBL QuantumENGINE ATAITHEEID
AOTISMIKOY: Matgdppa: Windows 10 (uévo 64
bit) /Windows 11; 500 MB EAEYOEPOY XPOY
ZT0 ZKAHPO AIZKO TATHN ETKATAZTAZH
SupBaréura ovoruatog; PC | Xbox™ |
PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™| Mobile | MAC
SuvBeonona; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
Nintendo Switch™; Mobile; MAC

2,4 GHz Avppato; tépeo; Mn aupBate;
Bluetooth

003 EMIZKONHZH

01 Maxémg 10opporiag fyou-owvopihia
Tayvilod; 02 Eheyyoc éviaang fiov;

03 Ziyaon/katapynon oiyaong pkpogavou;
04 LED OOPTIZHE; 05 BUpa USB-C;

06 Yrodoy] 2,5 mm y1a jikpoguvo

ENEPT; ANENEPT; BT enavaoivdeon;
NEITOYPIIA ZEY=H3 BT

007 PoByion mpan gopd

TASuvboTe Ta akouoTIKd oTov urohoylo}
0 piéow aadpyatn obvdeonc USB 2,4 GHz.
7B Metapeite otic “Sound Settings” (PuBpiioeic
fiyou) > “Sound Control Panel” (Tivakag
eNEyyou fyou).

7C 5Ty evétnta“Playback” (Avanapayoyd)
emonidvere toJBL Quantum360P Console
Wireless Game” ka emhé€te “Set Default”
(Opioyog mpoemoyric) -> “Default Device”
(Mpoemheypévn ouokev).

7D Emonpavere my emhoyn “JBL
Quantum360P Console Wireless Chat” kat
emé€re“Set Default” (Opioyo¢ mpoemhoyiic)
->“Default Communication Device”
(poemeypévn avokevi emkowwviac).

wnoipag; 07 Eninedi Gpevn Bk
aunod;08IEXYZ/ 2,4 GHz/ Bluetooth

012 TEXNIKEZ POAIATPAOEL
Movrého:

Méyeflo odnyoo:

Sugvétra andrpiong (Namue):
Tuyvotnta anokpion (Evepyntikii):
SugVTITa anoKpIONG HIKpOGGVOL:
Meéylon 100 €106500:
Evaionoia:

Méyioto SPL:

EvaioBnoia pikpogavou:
Avtiotaon:

2,4 GHz loxic aoUpyatou mopmoy:
2,4 GHz Aovpyam Siaudpguon:

2,4 GHz Tuyvotnta aolppatou napoyou:

loxic petddoong Bluetooth:
Miapopguon peradoon Bluetooth:

7 Sy evéa“Recording” (Eyypagi) Suyvorna Bluetooth
emonpdvere toJBL Quantum360P Console  ExGoon mpogih Bluetooth:
Wireless Chat” kau emhé€te “Set Default” ‘EKBoon Bluetooth:
(Opiop6c mpoemhoyic) -> “Default Device” Tonog unatopiac:
(Npoemeypévn ouoreur). "
7r oy comio oo i Trogobosia
hat” w¢ Xpvog popriong:
npommswsvn ouoKevi ffou. Xpdvog avanapaywyiis povoikri e
flote Tic odnyie Hpavi 1024 GHz:

LED; 09 PuButotixo
anevepyoroinong kai oCevén Bluetooth;
102,4 GHz LED; 11 2,4 GHz KOYMII ZEYZHT
004 ENEPIOMOIHEH & IYNAEZH

1. svepyonoinon; 2. 2,4 Gz Acvpparo (PC |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™ [Nintendo Switch™);
USB TYPE-A; Xetpokivnm oty
005 Bluetooth

006 KOYMII ENTOAHZ.
AYZHIH ENTAZHI NAIXNIAIOY ; AY=HZH
ENTAZHX ZYNOMIAIAZ; AY=HEH KENTPIKHE
ENTAZHE; MEIOZH KENTPIKHT ENTAZHE;
Tiyaon/Katdpynon aiyaonc pikpogivov;

oTY 0BV Yia va e€aTopIKEDOETE T
puBpiioeC fiyov.

008 EvaMayi} Sumhig myiig
2,4GHz

009 MIKPOOONO

01000PTISH

011 ANTIAPAZH LED

XAMHAH MMATAPIA; ®OPTIZH; NAHPHL
QOPTISH; SYNESH 2,4 GHz; SYNAESH
2,46Hz; EYNAEEH 2,4 GHz; ZEYZH BT, BT
ZYNAEEH; BT ZYNAEOHKE; ENEPTONOIHEH;
ATIENEPTONOIHEH

Xpvog opihiac e evepyorounuévo pévo
1024 GHz:

Xpovog avamapaywync ovotkic He
EvepYOTOINpEVO povo To BT:

Xpvog opikiac e evepyoromévo
povoto BT:

Timog eyypagn¢ Hikpog@vou:

Bpoc:

(QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Aovapikoi 06nyoi 40 mm
20 Hz- 20 kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz - 8 kHz

30mw

98.dB SPL@1kHz/ 1 mW
94dB

-42dBV/ Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

< 6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5,A20P:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Mnarapia oviwv iov (3,7V /500 mAh)
SV1A

2 wpeg

£wG 22 WpEC
£WG 22 pEC
£ 26 Gpec
£ 26 GpeC

NohurkarevBuvtis
2649

001 CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

SILENCIAR/ACTIVAR EL MICROFONO; ENCENDER;

AURICULARES JBL INSOLE
WIRELESS; CABLE DE CARGA USB; MICROFONO
DESMONTABLE; ADAPTADOR USB INALAMBRICO;
FILTRO ANTI-VIENTO PARA EL MICROFONO ; 0SG |
TARJETA DE GARANTIA | HOJA DE SEGURIDAD
002 REQUISITOS

JBL QuantumENGINE REQUISITOS DE
SOFTWARE; PLATAFORMA: WINDOWS 10 (SOLO
64 BIT)/WINDOWS 11; 500 MB DE ESPACIO LIBRE
EN EL DISCO DURO PARA LA INSTALACION
COMPATIBILIDAD DEL SISTEMA: PC |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™| MOBILE | MAC

CONECTIVIDAD; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2,4 6Hz INALAMBRICO; ESTEREO; NO
COMPATIBLE; BLUETOOTH

003 DESCRIPCIGN GENERAL

01 DIAL DE BALANCE DE AUDIO-CHAT DEL JUEGD;
02 CONTROL DE VOLUMEN; 03 SILENCIAR/
ACTIVAR EL MICROFONO; 04 LED DE CARGA;

05 PUERTO USB-C; 06 CONECTOR DE

TIPO JACK DE 2,5 MM PARA MICROFONO;

07 COPA AURICULAR PLEGABLE EN PLANO;

08 ENCENDIDO | APAGADO / 2.4 GHz / BLUETOOTH
LED; 09 BOTON DE ENCENDIDO/APAGADD Y
CONTROL DESLIZANTE DE CONEXION BLUETOOTH;
102,4 GHz LED; 112,4 GHz BOTON DE CONEXION
004 ENCENDER Y CONECTAR

1. ENCENDER; 2. 2.4 GHz INALAMBRICO (PG |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™);
USB TIPO A; EMPAREJAMIENTO MANUAL

005 BLUETOOTH

006 COMANDO DEL BOTON

AUMENTAR VOLUMEN DE JUEGO; AUMENTAR
VOLUMEN DE CHAT; AUMENTAR VOLUMEN
MAESTRO; DISMINUIR VOLUMEN MAESTRO;

APAGAR: MODO DE CONEXION BT
007 CONFIGURACIGN PARA EL PRIMER USO
7ACONECTALOS AURICULARES A TUPC MEDIANTE
LACONEXION INALAMBRICA USB 2.4 GHz.

7BVE A"SOUND SETTINGS” (AJUSTES DE
SONIDD) ->“SOUND CONTROL PANEL” (PANEL DE
CONTROL DE SONIDO).

7CEN “PLAYBACK" (REPRODUCCION), RESALTA
*JBL QUANTUM350P CONSOLE WIRELESS GANE"
¥ SELECCIONA *SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER
PREDETERMINADD) -> "DEFAULT DEVICE"
(DISPOSITIVO PREDETERMINADO)

7DRESALTA “JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" Y SELECCIONA *SET DEFAULT"
(ESTABLECER PREDETERMINADO) -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE” (DISPOSITIVO DE
COMUNCACION PREDETERMINADD)

7E ENRECORDING" (GRABACION), RESALTA
*JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"
Y SELECCIONA *SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER
PREDETERMINADO) -> "DEFAULT DEVICE"
(DISPOSITIVO PREDETERMINADD)

7F ENTU APLICACION DE CHAT, SELECCIONA
*JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"
COMO DISPOSITIVO DE AUDIO PREDETERMINADO.
76 SIGUE LAS INSTRUCCIONES EN PANTALLA
PARA PERSONALIZAR LOS AJUSTES DE SONIDO.

008 CONMUTACIGN DE DOBLE FUENTE
240Hz

009 MICROFONO

010 CARGA

011 COMPORTAMIENTO DE LOS LED
BATERIA BAJA; CARGA; CARGA COMPLETA;
2.4 6Hz EMPAREJANDO: 2.4 GHz CONEXION;
2.4 Gtz CONECTADO; EMPAREJAMIENTO BT;
CONEXION BT; CONEXION BT; ENCENDIDO;
APAGADD



012 ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamaio de la unidad:

Respuesta en frecuencias (pasivo):
Respuesta en frecuencias (activo):
Respuesta del microfono en frecuencias:
Potencia méxima de entrada:
Sensibilidad:

SPL maximo:

Sensibilidad del micrfono:
Impedancia:

Potencia del transmisor inaldmbrico de 2,4 GHz:

Modulacion inaldmbrica 2,4 GHz:
Frecuencia portadora inaldmbrica 24 GHz:
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth:
Frecuendia de Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

Versicn Bluetooth:

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Unidades dinamicas de 40 mm
20Hz-20kHz

20Hz-20kHz

100 Kz -8kHz

30mw

98.dBSPLa 1 kHz/1 mW
948

-42dBV/Paa 1 kHz

320hm

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Tipo de bateria: Bateria de ion-litio (3,7V, 500 mAh)
Alimentacion: SV,1A
Tiempo de carga: 2horas
Tiempo de reproduccion de misica solo

on 2,4 GHz: hasta 22 horas
Tiempo de conversacién solo con 2,4 GHz: hasta 22 horas
Tiempo de reproduccién de mdsica solo

con BT activado: hasta 26 horas
Tiempo de conversacion solo con Bluetooth

activado: hasta 26 horas
Patron de cap! i
Peso: 25649

001 PAKKAUKSEN SISALTG

JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
KUULOKKEET; USB-LATAUSKAAPELI;
IRROTETTAVA MIKROFONI; LANGATON USB-

006 PAINIKEKOMENTO

PELIN AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN KOROTTAMINEN;
CHAT-AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN KOROTTAMINEN;
MASTER-AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN KOROTTAMINEN;

010 LATAUS

011 LED-MERKKIVALD

ALHAINEN LATAUS; LATAUS; TAYTEEN
LADATTU; 2,4 GH:

SOVITIN; TUULISUDJA LE; 086 |
TAKUUKORTTI | KAYTTOTURVALLISUUSTIEDOTE
002 VAATIMUKSET

JBL QuantumENGINE
OHJELMISTOVAATIMUKSET; ALUSTA: WINDOWS
10 (VAIN 84-BITTINEN) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MT
VAPAATA KIINTOLEVYTILAA ASENNUSTA VARTEN
JARJESTELMAYHTEENSOPIVUUS; PC |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC

LITETTAVYYS; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™: NINTENDO
SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2,4GHz LANGATON; STEREO; EI YHTEENSOPIVA:
BLUETOOTH

003 YLEISKATSAUS

01PELIAANEN-CHATIN TASAPAINOSAADIN;

02 AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN SAATS: 03
MIKROFONIN MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO;
04 LATAUS-LED; 05 USB-C-PORTTI; 06 2,5 MM

MIKROFONIN MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO; 012 TEKNISET TIEDOT
PAALLE: POIS: BTN UUDELLEENKYTKENTA; Mali:
BT-PARNMUODOSTUSMOOD! lementin koko:

007 ENSIMMAINEN ASENNUS Taajuusvaste (passiivinen):
TALITA KUULOKKEET j ki

LANGATTOMAN 2.4 GHzN USB-YHTEYDEN KAUTTA.
7B SIIRRY KOHTAAN “SOUND SETTINGS™
(AANIASETUKSET) -> *SOUND CONTROL PANEL"
(AANEN OHJAUSPANEELD.

7C KORDSTA “PLAYBACK" (TOISTO) -KOHDASSA
“JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME"
JAVALITSE “SET DEFAULT (ASETA OLETUS) ->
“DEFAULT DEVICE" (OLETUSLAITE)

‘7D KOROSTA “JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" JA VALITSE "SET DEFAULT
(ASETA OLETUS) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE” (OLETUSVIESTINTALAITE).

‘7E KOROSTA “RECORDING" -KOHDASSA “JBL

LITANTA LE; 07 LITTEASTI
TAITTUVA KORVAKUPPI; 08 VIRTA- / 2,4 GHz- /
BLUETOOTH-LED; 09 VIRTA PAALLE / POIS
PAALTA JA BLUETOOTH-PARILITOKSEN
LIUKUSAADIN; 10 2.4 GHz:N LED-MERKKIVALO;
112,4 GHzN PARINMUODOSTUSPAINIKE

004 VIRTA PHALLE JA YHDISTAMINEN

1. VIRTA PAALLE; 2. 2.4 GHz LANGATON (PC |
MAG | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ );
USB TYYPPI-A; MANUAALINEN PARILITOS

005 BLUETOOTH

CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT” JA
VALITSE “SET DEFAULT” (ASETA OLETUS) ->
“DEFAULT DEVICE" (OLETUSLAITE)
7F VALITSE CHAT-SOVELLUKSESSA
OLETUSAANILAITTEEKS] “JBL QUANTUM3BOP
CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"
76 SEURAA NAYTON OHJEITA AANIASETUSTEN
MUKAUTTAMISEKSI
008 KAHDEN LAHTEEN KYTKENTA
246Hz
009 MIKROFONI

i :
Mikrofonin tazjuusvaste:

Maks. syottoteho:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:

Mikrofonin herkkyys:

Impedanssi:

2,4GHz Langattoman lahettimen teho:
2,4GHz Langaton modulaatio:

2,4GHz Langaton kantoaaltotaajuus:
Bluetooth-ldhettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio:
Bluetooth-taajuus:
Bluetooth-profiliversio:
Bluetooth-versio:

Akkutyyppi:
Virransyotto:
Latausaika:

Musiikin toistoaika vain 2,4 GHz taajuudella:

Puheaika vain 2,4 GHz:n taajuudella:
Musiikin toistoaika vain BT.Id:
Puheaika vain BT:Ila:

Mikrofonin suuntakuvio:

Paino:

2,4 GHz YHDISTETAAN; 2.4 GHz YHDISTETTY:
BT-PARINMUODOSTUS; BT YHDISTETAAN; BT
YHDISTETTY: VIRTA PAALLA; VIRTA POIS

QUANTUMS360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40 mm dynaamiset elementit
20Hz-20kHz

20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mW

98dBSPL@ 1 kHz/TmW
9448

4248V /Pa @1 kHz

32 ohmia

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MKz
<6dBm (EIRP)
GFSK,n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A2DP: V1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Li-ion-akku (3,7V / 500 mAR)
5V,1A

2tuntia

jopa 22 tuntia

jopa 22 tuntia

jopa 26 tuntia

jopa 26 tuntia
Monisuuntainen

25649



001ADOBOZ TARTALMA

JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
FEJHALLGATO; USB TOLTOKABEL; KIVEHETO
MIKROFON; USB VEZETEK NELKULI
HARDVERKULCS; HANGSZURO SZIVACS A KAROS
MKROFONHOZ; GYORS UTMUTATO | JOTALLASI
JEGY | BIZTONSAGI ADATLAP

002 KOVETELMENYEK

JBL QuantumENGINE
SZOFTVERKOVETELMENYEK: PLATFORM: WINDOWS
‘10 (CSAK 64 BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB SZABAD
MEREVLEMEZ-TERULET A TELEPITESHEZ
RENDSZER OSSZEEGYEZTETHETOSEG;

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC
CSATLAKOZTATHATOSAG; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™:
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBIL; MAC

2,4 BHz VEZETEK NELKOL, STERED; NEM
KOMPATBILIS; BLUETOOTH

003 ATTEKINTES

01GAME AUDIO-CHAT HANGKIEGYENLITO
TARCSA: 02 HANGEROSZABALY0Z0;

03 MKROFON NEMITASA/HANGOSITASA;
04TOLTO LED; 05 USB-C PORT; 06 2,5 MM-ES
JACK CSATLAKOZ0 A GEMES MIKROFONHOZ;

07 LAPOSRA HAJTOGATHATO FOLHALLGATO/
FULKAGYLO:; 08 KAPCSOLO / 2.4 6tz /
BLUETOOTH LED; 09 BE/KI KAPCSOLO £S
BLUETOOTH-PAROSITAS CSUSZKA; 10 2.4 GHz
LED; 1124 GHz PAROSITO GOMB

NOVELESE; FO HANGERO CSOKKENTESE;
MIKROFON NEMITASA / HANGOSITASA: BE: KI; BT
UJRACSATLAKOZAS; BT PARDSITAS MOD

007 KEZDETI BEALLITAS

A CSATLAKOZTASD A FEJHALLGATOT A PC-HEZ
AVEZETEK NELKOLI 2.4 6Hz USB-KAPCSOLATON
KERESZTUL.

TBLEPJA ,SOUND SETTINGS"
(HANGBEALLITASOK) -> ,SOUND CONTROL
PANEL" (HANGVEZERLO PANEL) PONTRA.
TCAPLAYBACK" (VISSZAJATSZAS) RESZEN
JELOLDKIA ,JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS GAME" ELEMET ES VALASZD A SET
DEFAULT" (ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS)

> DEFAULT DEVICE" (ALAPERTELMEZETT
ESZKOZ) ELEMET.

D JELOLDKI A, JBL QUANTUM36OP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" ELEMET ES VALASSZAD

A SET DEFAULT" (ALAPERTELMEZETT
BEALLITAS) -> ,DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE” (ALAPERTELMEZETT KOMMUNIKACIOS
ESZKOZ) ELEMET.

7EARECORDING® (FELVETEL) RESZEN JELOLD
KIA ,JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
CHAT” ELEMET ES VALASZD A ,SET DEFAULT"
(ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS) -> , DEFAULT
DEVICE" (ALAPERTELMEZETT ESZKOZ) ELEMET.
7F AZ ALKALMAZASODBAN VALASZD A

JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS

CHAT" ESZKOZT ALAPERTELMEZETT

ASES A
1. BEKAPCSOLAS; 2. 2.4 BHz VEZETEK NELKOLI
(PG | MAC | PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO
SWITCH™ ); USB A-TIPUS; KEZI PAROSITAS
005 BLUETOOTH
006 GOMBPARANCGS
JATEK HANGEREJENEK NOVELESE; CHAT
HANGEREJENEK NOVELESE; FO HANGERO

76 AHANGBEALLITASOK SZEMELYRE
SZABASAHOZ KOVESD A KEPERNYON
MEGJELENG UTASITASOKAT.

008 KETTOS FORRAS VALTAS
246Hz

009 MIKROFON

010 TOLTES

011LED-LAMPAK VISELKEDESES
ALACSONY AKKUMULATORTOLTOTTSEG;
TOLTES; TELJESEN FELTOLTVE; 2.4 6Hz
PAROSITAS; 2.4 GHz CSATLAKOZAS; 2.4 GHz

012 TECHNIKAI SPECIFIKACIOK

Modell:

Hangszord mérete:

Frekvencia valasz: (passziv):

Frekvencia vlasz: (aktiv):

Mikrofon frekvencia vlasz:

Max. bemeneti teljesitmény:

Eragkenyséq:

Maximélis SPL:

Mikrofon érzékenysége:

Impedancia:

Vezeték nélkilli 2,4 GHz ado teljesitménye:
2,4 GHz Vezeték nélkili modulici6
Vezeték nélkilli 2,4 GHz adatatvitel
frekvendigja:

Tovabbitott Bluetooth-teljesitmény:
Tovébbitott Bluetooth-modulaci6:
Bluetooth frekvencia:
Bluetooth-profilverzis:

Bluetooth-verzio:

Akkumulator tipus:

Tapellatas:
Toltési id
Zenelejatszasi idd csak bekapcsolt
2,4GHzmellett:

Beszélgetésiidd csak bekapcsolt 2,4 GHz melltt:
Zenelejatszasi idd csak bekapcsolt BT mellett:
Beszélgetési idd csak bekapcsolt BT mellett:
Mikrofonfelvev minta:

Sily:

CSATLAKOZTATVA; BT PAROSITAS; BT
CSATLAKOZAS; BT CSATLAKOZTATVA;
BEKAPCSOLAS; KIKAPCSOLVA

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40 mm-es dinamikus hangszré
20Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz- 20Kz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mW

98dB SPL @1 kHz/ 1 mW
94d8

-42dBV/Pa 1kHz-en

320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

<6.dBm (ERP)

BFSK, m/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

HFP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core: v5.2

Li-ion akkumuldtor (3,7V /500 mAh)
5,14

261

legfeljebb 22 6ra
legfeljebb 22 6ra
legfeljebb 26 6ra
legfeljebb 26 éra
Tobbiranyi
25649

001 CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
CUFFIA JBL QUANTUM36OP CONSOLE WIRE[EXX

VOLUME MASTER; DIMINUZIONE DEL VOLUME
MASTER; MUTE / UNMUTE MICROFONO;

CAVO DI RICARICA USB; MICROF E
DONGLE WIRELESS USB; SPUGNA ANTIVENTO
PER MICROFONO A BRACCETTO; QSG | SCHEDA DI
GARANZIA | SCHEDA DI SICUREZZA

002 REQUISITI

JBL QuantumENGINEREQUISITI
SOFTWARE; PIATTAFORMA: WINDOWS 10 (SOLO
64BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500MB DI SPAZIO LIBERD
SUDISCO PER LINSTALLAZIONE

COMPATIBILITA DI SISTEMA; PG |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC

CONNETTIVITA; PC; PSA4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2.4 6Hz WIRELESS; STERED; NON COMPATIBILE:;
BLUETOOTH

003 PANORAMICA

ACCENSIONE; SP BT
MODALITA DI ABBWAMENTU BT

007 CONFIGURAZIONE AL PRIMO UTILIZZO

7A COLLEGARE LE CUFFIE AL PC TRAMITE LA

CONNESSIONE WIRELESS USB 2.4 GHz.

7B ANDARE IN “SOUND SETTINGS" (IMPOSTAZIONI

AUDIO) -> *SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANNELLO

DI CONTROLLO AUDIO).

7C SOTTO “PLAYBACK” (RIPRODUZIONE)

EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE

WIRELESS GAME" E SELEZIONARE “SET

DEFAULT" (IMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT

DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO).

7D EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE

WIRELESS CHAT" E SELEZIONARE “SET

DEFAULT" (IMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT

COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DI

(GIOCO-CHAT; 02 CONTROLLO DEL VOLUME;

O3MUTE / UNMUTE MICROFONO ; 04 LED RICARICA:
05 PORTA USB-C; 06 JACK 2.5MM PER MICROFONO
ABRACCETTO; 07 PADIGLIONE AURICOLARE
PIEGHEVOLE; 08 ACCENSIONE / 2.46Hz / LED
BLUETOOTH; 09 CURSORE DI ACCENSIONE /
SPEGNIMENTO E ABBINAMENTO BLUETOOTH; 10 LED
2.4GHz 11 PULSANTE DI 4 6H

PREDEFINITO),

7E SOTTO “RECORDING™ (REGISTRAZIONE)
EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" E SELEZIONARE *SET DEFAULT™
(IMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO).

7F NELUAPPLICAZIONE DI CHAT, SELEZIONARE
“JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"
COME DISPOSITIVO AUDIO PREDEFINITO.

004 ACCENSIONE & COLLEGAMENTO

1. ACCENSIONE; 2. 2.4 GHz WIRELESS (PC | MAC
| PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ ); USB
TYPE-A; ABBINAMENTO MANUALE

005 BLUETOOTH

76 SEGUIRE LE ISTRUZIONI SULLO SCHERMO PER
PERSONALIZZARE LE IMPOSTAZIONI AUDIO.

008 COMMUTAZIONE FRA DUE SORGENTI
240Hz

009 MICROFONO

AUMENTO DEL VOLUME DEL GIOCO; AUMENTO
DEL VOLUME DELLA CHAT; AUMENTO DEL



011COMPORTAMENTO LED
BATTERIA SCARICA; IN CARICA; COMPLETAMENTE
CARICA; ABBINAMENTO 2.4 GHz; 2.4 GHz

012 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello:

Dimensione del driver:

Risposta in frequenza (passiva):

Risposta in frequenza (attiva):

Risposta n frequenza del microfono:
Alimentazione in ingresso massima:
Sensibilita:

SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:

Impedenza:

Potenza del trasmettitore wireless 2.4 GHz:
Modulazione wireless 2.4 GHz:

Frequenza portante wireless 2.4 GHz:
Potenza trasmessa via Bluetooth:
Modulazione della trasmissione Bluetooth:
Frequenza Bluetooth:

Versione profilo Bluetooth:

Versione Bluetooth:

Tipo di batteria:

Alimentazione:

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomia n riproduzione con solo

2.4 GHz attivo:

Autonomia in conversazione con solo

2.4 GHzattivo:

Autonomiain riproduzione con solo BT attivo:
Autonomia in conversazione con solo BT attivo:
Caratteristica polare del microfono:

Peso:

IN COLLEGAMENTO; 2.4 6Hz COLLEGATO;
ABBINAMENTO BT; BT IN COLLEGAMENTO; BT
COLLEGATO; ACCESA; SPENTA

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Driver dinamici da 40 mm
20 Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz-20 kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mw

98dB SPL@1 kHz /1 mW
94dB

-42 dBV / Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

< 6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5,A20P:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Batteria agli ioni di litio (3,7 /500 mAh)
5V,1A

2ore

finoa 22 ore

finoa22 ore
finoa 26 ore
finoa 26 ore
Omni-direzionale
649

001VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE WIRELESS
KOPTELEFOON; USB LAADKABEL; AFNEEMBARE
MICROFOON; USB DRAADLOZE DONGLE;
WINDSCHERMSCHUIM VOOR BOOMMICROFOON;
SNELSTARTGIDS | GARANTIEBEWLJS |
VEILIGHEIDSBLAD

002 VEREISTEN

JBL QuantumENGINE
SOFTWAREVEREISTEN; PLATFORM: WINDOWS
10 (B4 BIT ONLY) / WINDOWS 11; 500MB

VRUE RUIMTE OP DE HARDE SCHIJF VOOR DE
INSTALLATIE

SYSTEEMCOMPATIBILITEIT: PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™|
MOBILE | MAC

CONNECTIVITEIT; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2.46Hz DRAADLOOS; STEREO; NIET COMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 OVERZICHT

01GAME AUDIO-CHAT BALANSKNOP;

02 VOLUMEREGELAAR; 03 MICROFOON DEMPEN /
DEMPEN OPGEHFFEN; 04 OPLAADLED;

05 USB-C POORT; 06 2.5 MM AANSLUITING
VOOR BOOMMICROFOON; 07 OPVOUWBARE
OORSCHELP; 08 VERMOGEN / 2.4 GHz /
BLUETOOTH LED; 09 AAN/UIT EN BLUETOOTH
KOPPELINGSSCHUIF; 10 2.4 GHz LED; 112.4 GHz
KOPPELINGSKNOP

004 INSCHAKELEN & AANSLUITEN
1.INSCHAKELEN; 2. 2.4 GHz DRAADLOOS (PC |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™)
USB TYPE-A; HANDMATIGE KOPPELING

005 BLUETOOTH

006 KNOPFUNCTIES

VERHOOG GAME VOLUME; VERHOOG

CHAT VOLUME; VERHOOG HOOFDVOLUME;
VERLAAG MASTERVOLUME; MICROFOON
DEMPEN / DEMPEN OPHEFFEN; AAN; UIT; BT
OPNIEUW VERBINDEN; BT KOPPELINGSMODUS
007 EERSTE KEER INSTELLEN

TASLUIT DE HEADSET AAN OP DE PC VIA 2.4 GHz
USB DRAADLOZE VERBINDING.

7B GA NAAR “SOUND SETTINGS™
(GELUIDSINSTELLINGEN) -> “SOUND CONTROL
PANEL (GEL ANEELC).

011 LEDFUNCTIES
ZWAKKE BATTERI; OPLADEN; VOLLEDIG
OPGELADEN; 2.4 GHz KOPPELING; 2.4 6Hz

012 TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:

Maat van driver:
Frequentiebereik (passief):
Frequentiebereik (actief):
Frequentiebereik microfoon:
Maximazl ingangsvermogen:

7C MARKEER “PLAYBACK” (AFSPELEN) ONDER
*JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
GAME" EN SELECTEER "SET DEFAULT"
(STANDAARD INSTELLEN) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(STANDAARDAPPARAAT),

7D MARKEER “JBL ONSOLE

Maximaal SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:

Impedantie:

2.4 GHz draadloze zendervermogen:
2.4GHz draadloze modulatie:

WIRELESS CHAT” EN SELECTEER *SET DEFAULT"
(STANDAARD INSTELLEN) -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (STANDAARD
COMMUNICATIEAPPARAAT).

24
Bluetooth zendvermogen:
Bluetooth verzonden modulatie:

Bluetooth frequentie:
Bluetooth-profeh

7E MARKEER “JBL CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" ONDER “OPNEMEN" EN
SELECTEER *SET DEFAULT" (STANDAARD
INSTELLEN) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(STANDAARDAPPARAAT),

‘7F SELECTEER *JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" IN UW CHATTOEPASSING ALS
STANDAARD

P
Bluetooth-versie:
Type batteri:
Voeding:
Oplaadtid:

Muziek speeltijd met alleen 2.4 GHz aan:

Spreekijd et alleen 2.4 GHz aan:
ijd met alleen BT aan:

76 VOLG DE INSTRUCTIES OP HET SCHERM OM DE
GELUIDSINSTELLINGEN TE PERSONALISEREN.

008 SCHAKELEN VAN TWEE BRONNEN
2406Hz

009 MICROFOON
010 OPLADEN

Spreekstijd met alleen BT aan:
Microfoon pickup-patroon:
Gewicht:

AANSLUITEN; 2.4 GHz AANGESLOTEN;
BTKOPPELEN; BT HET AANSLUITEN; BT
AANGESLOTEN; INSCHAKELEN; UITSCHAKELEN

QUANTUM360P CONSOLEWIRELESS
Dynamische 40 mm driver
20Hz- 20Kz

20Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz- 8Ktz

30mwW

98 dBSPL@1 kHz/1mW
94dB

4248V /Pa @1 khz
320hm

<7d8m (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

<6dBm (EIRP)

BFSK,n/4-DUPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MKz

HFP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Li-ion batterij (3,7 / 500 mAh)
V1A

2uur

maximaal 22 uur

maximaal 22 uur

maximaal 26 uur

maximaal 26 uur

Omni-directioneel

25649



001 ESKENS INNHOLD

JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
HODETELEFONER; USB-LADEKABEL; AVTAGBAR
MIKROFON; TRADLOS USB-DONGLE; VINDHETTE
FOR BOM-MIKROFON; OSG | GARANTIKORT |
SIKKEHETSARK

002 KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINEKRAV TIL
PROGRAMVARE; PLATTFORM: WINDOWS 10
(KUN 64-BITS) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB LEDIG
HARDDISKPLASS FOR INSTALLERING
‘SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET; PG | XBOX™
PLAYSTATION™ | | MOBLL | MAC

MIKROFONDEMPING PA / AV; PA; AV: BT
TILKOBLES PANYTT: BT-SAMMENKOBLINGSMODUS
007 FORSTEGANGSOPPSETT

7TAKOBLE HODETELEFONENE TIL PC-EN VIA

2,4 GHz TRADLOS USB-TILKOBLING.

7B GA TIL (SOUND SETTINGS»
(LYDINNSTILLINGER) ->

012 TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASIONER
Modell:

Driverstorrelse:
Frekvensrespons (passiv):
Frekvensrespons (aktiv):
rekvensrespons for mikrofon:

PANELY (KONTROLLPANEL FOR LYD).

7C UNDER 4PLAYBACK» (AVSPILLING) MERKER

DU AV FOR «BL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE

WIRELESS GAME® 0G VELGER (SET DEFAULTY

(SETT SOM STANDARD) -> ¢DEFAULT DEVICEN
.

TILKOBLINGSBARHET; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBIL: MAC

2,4 6Hz TRADLAS; STERED; IKKE KOMPATIBEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 OVERSIKT

01BALANSEKNOTT FOR CHATTELYD I SPILLET;
02 VOLUMKONTROLL; 03 MIKROFONDEMPING
PA / AV; 04 LADE-LED-LAMPE; 05 USB-C-PORT;
062,5 MM INNGANG FOR BOM-MIKROFON;

07 SAMMENLEGGBARE BREKLOKKER;

OB EFFEKT / 2,4 GHz / BLUETOOTH-LED-LAMPE;
09 PA/AV 06 GLIDEBRYTER FOR BLUETOOTH-
'SAMMENKOBLING: 10 2.4 GHz LED-LAMPE;
1124 GHz SAMMENKOBLINGSKNAPP

004 SLA PA 0G KOBLE TIL

1. STROM PA:; 2.2.4 GHz TRADLOS (PC |

MAC | PLAYSTATION™ [ NINTENDO SWITCH™);
USB TYPE-A; MANUELL SAMMENKOBLING

005 BLUETOOTH

006 KNAPPEKOMMANDO

0K SPILLVOLUM; BK CHAT-VOLUM; BK
MASTERVOLUM; SENK MASTERVOLUM;

7D MERK AV WBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE

WIRELESS CHAT» 06 VELG «SET DEFAULT» (SETT

‘SOM STANDARD) -> (DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
)

Folsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfolsomhet:
Impedans:

2,4 Ghz trdlos sendereffekt:
2,4 Gz tradlos-modulering:
2,4 GHztridlos berefrekvens:
Bluetooth-senderens effekt:
Bluetooth-sendt modulering

‘7E UNDER YRECORDING» (OPPTAK) MERKER

DU AV FOR «BL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT» 06 VELGER (SET DEFAULTH
(SETT SOM STANDARD) -> €DEFAULT DEVICEM
(STANDARDENHET).

7F | CHATPROGRAMMET, VELG «JBL
QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT» SOM
STANDARD LYDENHET.

76 FOLG INSTRUKSJONENE PA SKJERMEN FOR A
TILPASSE LYDINNSTILLINGENE.

008 BYTTE MELLOM TO KILDER

246Hz

009 MIKROFON

010 LADING

011 LED-NDKASIONER

LAVT BATTER; LADER; FULLADET; 2.4 GHz
SAMMENKOBLING; 2.4 GHz KOBLET TIL; 2.4 6Hz
TILKOBLET; BT-SAMMENKOBLING; BT KOBLER
TIL; BT TILKOBLET; STROM PA; STROM AV

Bluetooth-freks

Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Bluetooth-versjon:

Batteritype:

Stromforsyning:

Ladetid:

Musikkavspillingstid med bare 2,4 GHz ps:
Taletid med bare 2,4 GHz pa:
Musikkavspillingstid med bare BT pa:
Taletid med bare BT pa:

Mikrofonens opptaksmanster:

Vekt:

QUANTUM360P CONSOLEWIRELESS
40 mm dynamiske drivere
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz-8KHz

30mW

98B SPLved 1kHz/ 1mW
9448

42,48V / Paved 1kHz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-D0PSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

HFP: V1.5, A2P: 1.3

BT Core: 5.2
Litium-onbatteri (3,7V / 500 mAh)
V1A

2timer

opptil 22 timer

opptil 22 timer

opptil 26 timer

opptil 26 timer

Alle retninger

25649

001

PL
006 STEROWANIE PRZYCISKAMI

‘SEUCHAWKI JBL ONSOLE
WIRELESS; KABEL USB DO LADOWANIA;
ODLACZANY MIKROFON; BEZPRZEWODOWY
ADAPTER USB; PIANKA WINDSHIELD DO MIKROFONU
ZPALAKIEM: 0SG | KARTA GWARANCYINA |

WIEK 0SNOSCI W GRACH; ZWIEKSZANE
GLOSNOSCI NA CZACIE; ZWIEKSZANIE GLOSNOSC:
IMNIEJSZANIE GLOSNOSCE We. / WYL
WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU; WE.; WY.; PONOWNE
LACZENIE BT; TRYB PAROWANIA BT

ARKUSZ !
002 WYMAGANIA

JBL QuantumENGINE WYMAGANIA DOT.
OPROGRAMOWANIA; PLATFORMA: SYSTEM
OPERACYINY WINDOWS 10 (64-BITOWY) /
WINDOWS 11; 500 MB WOLNEGO MIEJSCA NA
DYSKU DO INSTALAC)!

ZG0DNOSC Z SYSTEMAME (PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
URZADZENIA MOBILNE | MACG

LACZNOSC; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™; NINTENDO
SWITCH™; URZADZENIA MOBILNE; MAC

2,4 6Hz BEZPRZEWODOWA; STEREO; BRAK
ZG0DNOSCL BLUETOOTH

003 OMOWIENIE PRODUKTU

01POKRETEO BALANSU DZWIEKU W GRZE INA
CZACIE; 02 POKRETLO REGULAC)I GEOSNOSCI;
03 WE. / WYt. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU;

04 DIODA LED LADOWANIA; 0 PORT USB-C:;

06 GNIAZDO 2,5 MM MIKROFONU Z PALAKIEM;
07 SKEADANE SEUCHAWKI MUSZLOWE;

08 DIODA LED ZASILANIA / 2.4 GHz /
BLUETOOTH; 09 SUWAK We./WYE. ZASILANIA
| PAROWANIA BLUETOOTH; 10 2,4 GHz LED;
11PRZYCISK PAROWANIA 2.4 GHz

004 WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | EACZENIE

1. WE. ZASILANIA; 2. 2,4 GHz BEZPRZEWODOWA
(PG | MAC | PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; PARDWANIE RECZNE
005 BLUETOOTH

007
7APOLACZ SEUCHAWKI Z KOMPUTEREM P

ZA POMOCA MODULU BEZPRZEWODOWEGD

USB 2,4 GHz.

7B PRZEJDZ DO ,SOUND SETTINGS™ (USTAWIENIA
DZWIEKU) -> ,SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL
STEROWANIA DZWIEKIEM).

7C W SEKC)I, PLAYBACK” (ODTWARZANIE)
PODSWIETL POZYCJE ,JBL QUANTUMS360P
CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME" | WYBIERZ OPCJE
SET DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) ->
DEFAULT DEVICE" (URZADZENIE DOMYSLNE).

7D PODSWIETL POZYCJE ,JBL QUANTUM360P
CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT” | WYBIERZ OPCJE
SET DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) ->
DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DOMYSLNE
URZADZENIE KOMUNIKACYINE).

TEW SEKCJI RECORDING™ (NAGRYWANIE)
PODSWIETL POZYCJE ,JBL QUANTUMS360P
CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT” | WYBIERZ OPCJE
SET DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) ->
DEFAULT DEVICE" (URZADZENIE DOMYSLNE).

7F W APLIKAC)I CZATU WYBIERZ ,JBL
QUANTUM3GOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" JAKO
DOMYSLNE URZADZENIE AUDIO.

76 WYKONAJ POJAWIAJACE SIE NA EKRANIE
INSTRUKCJE, ABY SPERSONALIZOWAC
USTAWIENIA DZWIEKL.

008 PRZEEACZANIE MIEDZY DWOMA ZRODEAMI
2406Hz



009 MIKROFON

010 LADOWANIE

011 DZIAEANIE DIOD LED

NISKI POZIOM BATERI; LADOWANIE; CALKOWITE
012 DANE TECHNICZNE

Model:

Rozmiar przetwornika:

Pasmo przenoszenia (pasywne):

Pasmo przenoszenia (aktywne):

Pasmo przenoszenia mikrofonu:

Maks. moc wyjscia

Efektywnosé:

Maksymalne cisnienie akustyczne SPL:
Czutos¢ mikrofonu:

Impedandja:

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:
Modulacia w transmisjidla 2,4 GHz:
Zakres czestotliwosci Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:
Moc nadawania Bluetooth:

Modulagja nadawania Bluetooth:
Czgstotliwosc Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:

Wersja Bluetooth:

Akumulator:

Iasilanie:

Czas fadowania:

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z wiaczonym
potaczeniem 2,4 GHz:

Czas rozmawiania z wlaczonym pofaczeniem
24GHz:

(s odtwarzania muzyki zwigczona funkga BT:
(zas rozmawiania z wiaczong funkeja BT:
Rodzaj mikrofonu:

Masa:

PL

NAADOWANIE; PAROWANIE 2.4 GHz tACZENIE
2,4 BHz; POLACZONO 2,4 GHz; PAROWANIE BT;
LACZENIE BT; POLACZONO BT; WE. ZASILANIA;
WYL ZASILANIA

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Dynamiczne przetworniki 40 mm
20Hz-20kHz

20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz-8KHz

30mw

98 4B SPL przy 1 kHz/ 1 mW
948

4248V /Paprzy 1 kHz

320my

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

HEP:v1.5, A20P:v1.3

BT Core:v5.2

Bateria litowo-jonowa (3,7V, 500 mAh)
SV,1A

2godziny

do22 godziny

do22 godziny
do26 godzin
do26 godzin
Dookolny
2649

PT-BR

001 (D0 DA CAIXA

FONE DE 0UVIDO JBL CONSOLE
WIRELESS; CABO DE CARREGAMENTO USB;
MICROFONE REMOVIVEL; DONGLE SEM FID

USB; ESPUMA ANTIRRUIDO PARA MICROFONE
BOOM; 0SG | CARTAD DE GARANTIA | FICHA
DE SEGURANCA

002 REQUISITOS

JBL QuantumENGINEREQUISITOS

DE SOFTWARE; PLATAFORMA: WINDOWS 10
(SOMENTE 64 BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500MB

DE ESPACO LIVRE EM DISCO RIGIDO PARA
INSTALACAQ

COMPATIBILIDADE DE SISTEMA; PG | XBOX™

| PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILE | MAC

CONECTIVIDADE; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

2,4 6Hz SEM FIO; ESTERE; NAO COMPATIVEL;
BLUETOOTH

003 VISAO GERAL

01SELETOR DE BALANGO DE AUDIO ENTRE 0
J0GO E 0 BATE-PAPO; 02 CONTROLE DE VOLUME;
03 SILENCIAR / ATIVAR O MICROFONE; 04 LED
DE CARREGAMENTO; 05 PORTA USB-C; 06
CONECTOR DE 2,5 MM PARA MICROFONE BOOM:;
07 FONE DE 0UVIDO COM CONCHA DOBRAVEL
PLANA; 08 LIGA/DESLIGA / 2.4 GHz / LED

DO BLUETOOTH; 09 LIGADO / DESLIGADO E
CONTROLE DESLIZANTE DE EMPARELHAMENTO
BLUETOOTH; 10 2,4 GHz LED; 1124 GHz BOTAQ
DE EMPARELHAMENTO

004 LIGAR E CONECTAR

1.LIGAR; 2. 2,4 GHz SEM FIO (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB
TIPO-A; EMPARELHAMENTO MANUAL

AUMENTA 0 VOLUME DO JOGO; AUMENTA

0 VOLUME DO CHAT; AUMENTA 0 VOLUME
PRINCIPAL; DIMINUI O VOLUME PRINCIPAL;
SILENCIAR / ATIVAR 0 MICROFONE; LIGADO;
DESLIGADO; BT RECONECTANDO; MODO DE
EMPARELHAMENTO BT

007 PRIMEIRA VEZ CONFIGURANDO

‘7A CONECTE 0 FONE DE OUVIDO AO SEU PC VIA
CONEXAO SEM FIO USB DE 2.4 GHz.

7B VA ATE *SOUND SETTINGS” (CONFIGURAGOES
DE SOM) -> "SOUND CONTROL PANEL” (PAINEL DE
CONTROLE DE SOM.

7G EM “PLAYBACK" (REPRODUCAD) MARQUE
“JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME"
E SELECIONE “SET DEFAULT" (DEFINIR PADRAD)
~>“DEFAULT DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PADRAD).

011COMPORTAMENTO DO LEDS
BATERIA FRACA; CARREGANDO;
COMPLETAMENTE CARREGADO; 2,4GHz

012 ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

Modelo:

Tamanho do driver:

Resposta de frequéndia (passiva):

Resposta de frequéncia (ativa):

Resposta de frequéncia do microfone:
Poténcia mdxima de entrada:
Sensibilidade:

SPLméximo:

Sensibilidade do microfone:

Impedancia:

Poténcia de transmiss3o sem fio de 2,4 GHz:
Modulagao sem fio de 2,4 GHz:
Frequéndia d d fiode 2,4 GHz:

7D MARQUE “JBL ONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" E SELECIONE “SET DEFAULT"
(DEFINIR PADRAQ) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DE COMUNICAGAQ
PADRAQ),

7E EM “RECORDING" (GRAVAGAD) MARQUE *JBL
QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT" E
‘SELECIONE "SET DEFAULT" (DEFINIR PADRAQ) ->
“DEFAULT DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PADRAD).

‘7F EM SEU APLICATIVO DE CHAT, SELECIONE
“JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT®

Poténci transmitida por Bluetooth:
Modulagdo transmitida por Bluetooth:
Frequéncia Bluetooth:

Versdes de perfl Bluetooth:

Versio Bluetooth:

Tipo de bateria:

Fonte de energia:

Tempo de recarga:

Tempo de reprodugao de msica com
somente 2,4 GHzligado:

Tempod 3

COMO I
76 SIGA AS INSTRUCOES NA TELA PARA
PERSONALIZAR SUAS CONFIGURACOES DE SOM.
008 COMUTACAO DE FONTE DUPLA

2406Hz

009 MICROFONE

010 CARREGAMENTO

24 GHzligado:
Tempo de reprodugio de miisica somente
com BT ligado:

Tempode onversag3o com somente BT ligado:
p

Padrio d S0 d

EMPARELHANDO; 2,46Hz CONECTANDO; 2,46Hz
CONECTADO; EMPARELHANDO BT; CONECTANDO
BT; BT CONECTADO; LIGADO; DESLIGADO

(QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Drivers dindmicos de 40 mm
20Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz - 8 kHz

30mW

98dB SPL@1kHz/TmW

94d8

-42dBV / Pa @1 kHz

320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

< 6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

HFP:v1.5, A2DP:v1.3

BT Core: v5.2

Bateria de fons de litio (3,7V / 500 mAh)

Até 2 horas
Até 22 horas
Até 22 horas

Até 26 horas
Até 26 horas

p
Peso:

2649



001 DETTA FINNS | LADAN

JBLOUANTUM3GO0P CONSOLE WIRELESS
HEADSET; USB-LADDNINGSKABEL: AVTAGBAR
MKROFON; TRADLOS USB-DONGEL: VINDSKYDD
FOR BOMMIKROFON; SNABBGUIDE |
GARANTIKORT | SAKERHETSBLAD

002 SPECIFIKATIONER

JBL QuantumENGINEMUKVARUKRAV;
PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10 (ENDAST 64 BIT) /
WINDOWS 11;500 MB LEDIG HARDDISKUTRYMVE
FORINSTALLATION

SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |

MOBIL | MAC

ANSLUTNING: PC; PSA/PS5; XBOX™ NINTENDO
SWITCH™; MOBIL; MAG

2,4 GHz TRADLOS: STERED; EJ KOMPATIBEL:
BLUETOOTH

003 BVERSIKT

01 SPELLIUD/CHAT-RATT, 02 VOLYMKONTROLL;
03MIKROFON AU/PA; 04 LADDNINGS-LED;

05 USB-C-PORT; 06 2.5 MV-KONTAKT FOR
BOMMIKROFON; 07 HOPFALLBAR ORONKAPA:
0BSTROM / 2.4 GHz / BLUETOOTH LED;

09 STROM PA/AV OCH REGLAGE FOR
BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING; 1024 GHz LED;
1124 GHiz PARKOPPLINGSKNAPP

004 SLA PA OCH ANSLUT

1.5LAPA; 2.2.4 GHz TRADLOS (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ ININTENDO SWITCH™) USB
TYP-A; MANUELL PARKOPPLING

005 BLUETOOTH

006 KNAPPKOMMANDO

HOJ SPELVOLYMEN; HO) CHATTVOLYM HOJ
MASTERVOLYM; SHNK MASTERVOLYM;

MIKROFON AV/PA: PA; AV; BT -ATERANSLUTER;
BT-PARKOPPLINGSLAGE

007 INSTALLATION, FORSTA GANGEN

A ANSLUT HEADSETET TILL DINPC VIA 24 GHz
TRADLOS USB-ANSLUTNING

7BGATILL"SOUND SETTINGS”
(LIVDINSTALLNINGAR) > “SOUND CONTROL
PANEL' (PANEL MED LIVDREGLAGE).

TCUNDER “PLAYBACK” (UPPSPELNING)
MARKERA "JBL QUANTUM3S0P CONSOLE
WIRELESS GAME” 0CH VAL "SET DEFAULT”
(VAL STANDARD) ->"DEFAULT DEVICE”
(STANDARDENHET)

TOMARKERA"JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT” 0CH VAL "SET DEFAULT”
(VAL STANDARD ->"DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVIGE” (STANDARD KOMMUNIKATIONSENHET)
7EUNDER "RECORDING” (NSPELNING) MARKERA
*JBL QUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT™
OCH VAL)"SET DEFAULT” (VALJ STANDARD) ->
DEFAULT DEVICE' (STANDARDENHET)

7F VALI "JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT” SOM STANDARD-LIDENHET
DIN CHAT-APP.

76 FOLJ INSTRUKTIONERNA PA SKARMEN FOR
ATT ANPASSA DINA LIUDINSTALLNINGAR,

008 DUAL SOURCE-VAXLING

2464z

009 MIKROFON

010 LADDNING

011 LED-FUNKTIONERS

LAG BATTERINIA; LADDAR; FULLADDAD; 24 GHz
PARKOPPLAR; 24 Gtz ANSLUTER; 24 GHz
ANSLUTEN; BT-PARKOPPLING; BT-ANSLUTNING;
BT-ANSLUTEN; STROM PA; STROM AV

012 TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION
Modell:

Storlek pd hogtalarelement:
Frekvenstergivning (passi
Frekvensatergivning (aktivt
Mikrofonens frekvensatergivning:
Maxineffekt:

Kanslighet:

Max SPL:

Mikrofonkanslighet:

Impedans:

2,4 GHz trédlos sandareffekt:

2,4 GHz tradlos modulering:

2,4 GHz tradlos barfrekvens:
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:
Bluetooth-sandarens modulering:
Bluetooth-frekvens:

Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-version:

Batterityp:

Stromforsorjning:

Laddningstid:

Uppspelningstid med endast 2,4 GHz pé:
Taltid med endast 2,4 GHz pa:
Uppspelningstid med endast BT pi:

QUANTUM360P CONSOLEWIRELESS
40 mm dynamiska
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz-8KHz

30mW

98B SPLvid 1 kHz/1 mW
9448

~42.dBV/ Pavid 1 kHz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-D0PSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP: V1.5, A2P: 1.3

BT Core: 5.2

Litiumjon (3,7V/500 mAh)
V1A

2timmar

Upp till 22 timmar

Upp till 22 timmar
Upp till 26 timmar

Taltid med endast BT pa: Upp till 26 timmar
Mikrofonens riktni
Vikt: 2649

001 KUTU IGERIG

JBL QUANTUM3GOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
KULAKLIK; USB $ARJ KABLOSU: CIKARILABILIR
MIKROFON; USB KABLOSUZ DONGLE; BOOM
MIKROFONU ICIN GUROLTO ONLEYICI KOPUK:

(SG | GARANTIKARTI | GOVENLIK FORMU

002 GEREKSINIMLER

JBL QuantumENGINE YAZILIM
GEREKSINIMLERI; PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10
(YALNIZCA 64BIT) / WINDOWS 11; KURULUM
1GIN 500 MB BOS SABIT DISK ALANI

SISTEM UYUMLULUGU: BILGISAYAR |

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™| MOBIL | MAC

BAGLANTI; BILGISAYAR; PS4/PS5; XBOX™:
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBIL; MAC

2,4 6Hz KABLOSUZ; STEREQ; UYUMLU DEGIL;
BLUETOOTH

003 GENEL BAKIS

010YUN VE SOHBET SES ICIN DENGE KADRANE:

02 SES DUZEYI KONTROLU; 03 MIKROFONU SESSIZE
ALMA / SESI ACMA; 04 SARJ LED LAMBASL:
05USB-C BAGLANTI NOKTASI; 06 BOOM MIKROFONU
IGIN2.5 MM JAK; 07 DUZ KATLANABILIR KULAKLIK
YAPISI; 08 6UC / 2.4 6Hz / BLUETOOTH LED; 096G
ACIK / KAPALI VE BLUETOOTH ESLESTIRME ICIN
KAYDIRMA DUGMESE 1024 GHz LED; 112.4 GHz
ESLESTIAME DOGMES]

004 G0G AGIK VE BAGLANMA

1.60 ACIK: 2. 2.4 6Hz KABLOSUZ (BILGISAYAR |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ );
USB TYPE-A; MANUEL ESLESTIRME

005 BLUETOOTH

006 DUGME KOMUTU
OYUN SES DUZEYINI YUKSELTME; SOHBET
DOZEYINI YOKSELTME: ANA SES DUZEYINI

VOKSELTME; ANA SES DUZEYINI DUSURME:
MIKROFONU SESSIZE ALMA / SESI AGMA; ACMA;
KAPATMA; BT ILE YENIDEN BAGLANMA; BT
ESLESTIRME MODU
007 ILK KURULUM
TAKULAKLIGI 2.4 GHz USB KABLOSUZ BABLANTI
ILE BILGISAYARINIZA BAGLAYIN.
7B "SOUND SETTINGS" (SES AYARLARD ->
“SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (SES KONTROL PANELI
BOLUMUNE GIDIN.
7C “PLAYBACK" (OYNATMA) ALTINDA, “JBL
(QUANTUM3GOP CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME"
(GESININ UZERINE GELIN VE *SET DEFAULT"
(VARSAYILAN AYARLA) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(VARSAYILAN CIHAZ) SECENEGINI BELIRLEYIN.
7D "JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
CHAT" OGESININ UZERINE GELIN VE “SET
DEFAULT" (VARSAYILAN AYARLA) -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (VARSAYILAN ILETISIM
CIHAZD SECENEGINI BELIRLEYIN.
7 “RECORDING” (KAYIT) ALTINDA, “JBL
(QUANTUM3GOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT™
(GESININ UZERINE GELIN VE *SET DEFAULT"
(VARSAYILAN AYARLA) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(VARSAYILAN CIHAZ) SECENEGINI BELIRLEYIN.
7F SOHBET UYGULAMANIZDA, VARSAYILAN SES
CIHAZI OLARAK “JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT" OGESINI SEGIN.
76 SES AYARLARINIZI KISISELLESTIRMEK ICIN
EKRANDAKI TALIMATLARI UYGULAYIN.
008 CIFT KAYNAK GECISI

GHz
009 MIKROFON

010 SAR) ETME



011LED DAVRANISLARI
DUSUK PIL GUCU; SARJ OLUYOR; TAMAMEN
SARJ OLDU; 2,4 GHz ESLESTIRIYOR;

012 TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Model:

Silriicii boyutu:

Frekans yanit (Pasi):

Frekans yanits (AKtif):

Mikrofonun frekans tepkisi:

Maksimu girs gici:

Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:

Mikrofon hassasiyeti:

Empedans:

2,4 GHz Kablosuz aktania gicii:
2,4GHz Kablosuz modiilasyonu:

2,4 GHz Kablosuz tagiyia frekanst:
Bluetooth iletilen giic:

Bluetooth iletilen modiilasyon:
Bluetooth frekansi:

Bluetooth profilsiriimi:

Bluetooth Siirimii:

Pil tirii:

Gii¢ kaynagr:

Sarj siresi:

Yalnizca 2,4 GHz agikken miizik alma siiresi:
Yalnizca 2,4 GHz agikken konusma siresi:
Yalnizca BT agikken miizik alma siiresi:
Yalnizca B agikken konugma siiesi:
Mikrofon alma bigimi:

Agrik:

2,4 6Hz BAGLANIYOR; 2.4 GHz BAGLANDI; BT
ESLESTIRIYOR; BT BAGLANIYOR; BT BAGLANDI;
60G ACIK; 60G KAPALI

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40 mm Dinamik siiriiciiler

20Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz- 20 kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mw

98.dB SPL@1kHz/1mW

94d8

-42 dBV/Pa @1 kHz

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-D0PSK
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP:v1.5, A20P:v1.3
BT Core:v5.2
Lityum-iyon pil (3.7V/ 500 mAh)
5V,1A

2saat

22 saate kadar

22 saate kadar

26 saate kadar

26 saate kadar

Cok yonlii

25649

001KOMNAEKT NOCTABKH

TAPHVTYPA JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS; USB-KABE/Tb /1A 3APAIKI;
CEMHbI MAKPOGOH; GECTIPOBOIHOM
USB-K/MH0Y; BETPOSALLIMTHAA NEHA

[L7A CTPENO4HOI O MAKPOGOHA; OSG |
TAPAHTWHAR KAPTA | JWACTOK BESOMACHOCTH
002 TPEGOBAHHA

JBL QuantumENGINE TPEBOBAHIAK
11POTPAMMHOMY OBECTIEHEHMID; TIATOPMA:
WINDOWS 10 (TObKO 64 BUT) / WINDOWS 11;
500 Mb CBOBO/AHOr 0 MECTA HA XECTKOM
[IVCKE [ANA YCTAHOBKI

COBMECTUMOCTb C CHCTEMOM; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE
| MAC

CBA3b; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™; NINTENDO
SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC

24TTu BECTPOBOAHAA; CTEPEQ; HE
COBMECTVMO; BLUETOOTH

003 0530

01UV®EPB/IAT BATIAHCA T POBOT 0
AY/IMO-HATA; 02 KOHTPOSTb FPOMKOCTH;

03 OTK/THOYEHHE / BKIIKOYEHHE MUKPOOHA;
04 CBETOVON 3APALIKY, 06 MOPT USB-C:
06PA3LEM 25 MM [U1A NO/ABECHO0
MUKPO®OHA; 07 HAYLLHUK C MIOCKOM
CKMAIKOI: 08MOLLHOCTb / 24T /
CBETOMVOAHbIA VHVKATOP BLUETOOTH;
097I0/13YHOK BKAOYEHIA / BLIKHOUEHIA

006 KOMAHIA KHOMKI

YBE/WHTb OBEM U Pbl; YBE/UTD OBLEM
YATA; YBESIM4MTb OCHOBHYH0 rPOMKOCTb;
YMEHbUUEHVE OCHOBHOM TPOMKOCTH;
OTK/IKOYERVE / BKNIOYEHNE MAKPOMOHA;
BKI1; BbIKA,; BT MEPEMOAKNIOYEHME; PEXM
COMPAXEHWA BT

007 NEPBAA HACTPOVIKA

TATOKTHOUYHTE TAPHATYPY K KOMMbIOTEPY
YYEPE3 2.4 1T BECTIPOBO/IHOE COE/IMHEHME USB.
‘7B MEPEVIIMTE B (SOUND SETTINGS»
(HACTPOVKY 3BYKA) -> (SOUND CONTROL
PANEL) (MAHE/Tb YTIPAB/IEHNA 3BYKOM).

7C B PASIENE (PLAYBACK
(BOCMPO3BEEHVIE) BbIEMTE WBL
QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME

W BbIBEPHTE (SET DEFAULTY (YCTAHOBHTb

110 YMOMYAHMID) -> DEFAULT DEVICEN
(YCTPOCTBO 110 YMOMHAHHHO)

7D BbIIE/WTE WBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT» I BbIBEPYITE (SET DEFAULTY
(YCTAHOBHTb 10 YMONUAHID) -> (DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE (YCTPOVCTBO CBA3
110 YMOTHAHYID).

7€ B PA3JIE/E (RECORDINGY (3AMCb)
BbIAE/TE «JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT» 1 BbIBEPHTE (SET DEFAULTY
(YCTAHOBIT 10 YMONUAHIIO) -> (DEFAULT

011 NOBEAEHME CBETOAOA0B
SAPAL] BATAPEY; HUSKIAV; NIONHOCTbIO
SAPAXEHA; 2.4 TTu CONPAXEHVE: 2.4

012 TEXHHYECKHE XAPAKTEPUCTHKH
Mogens:

Pasviep mempan:

Yactora oTknmka (naccHas):

Yacrora oTknuKa (akTueHas):

YacrorHan XapakTepHCTHKa MUKpOGOHa:
MakcumansHan BXOAHaR MOLUHOCTb:
UyBCTBHTEbHOCT:

Makc. yposeH 38yK0BOT0 AaBneHNA:
YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD MIKPOGOHa:
Unnegaic:

MolHocTb GecnpoBOAHOrO Nepenarditka
2,41y

Monynsunn Gecnposowoi censit 2,4 ITuy:
Yacrora becnpooaHoii Hecywieit 2,4 ITy:
Moupocrs Bluetooth-nepegaraika:
Mogynauua Bluetooth-nepepatuuka:
Yactora Bluetooth:

Bepcus npoduna Bluetooth:

Bepcna Bluetooth:

Tan akkymynATopa:

WcTounuk nuTanma:

Ut
CBETOAMON: 112.4Tu KHOMK

004 BK/IOYEHVE U IOAKTHOYEHHE

1. BK/IOYEHME; 2. 2,4 Ty BECMPOBOAHAR
(PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™); USB TYPE-A; PYUHOE CONPAXXEHHE

005 BLUETOOTH

010 3APAQKA

[Ty COELVHEHME; 2,4 Ty CONPAXEHO;
BT CONPAXXEHWE; BT COEVHEHUE; BT
COMPAXXEHO; MATAHME BK/1; NMTAHWE BbIKN.

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
[InHanideckie fpaiigepsi 40 M
20y~ 20Ky

20y~ 20Ky

1007y - 8Kl

30 MBr

98 25 Y3 npu 1 /1 MBI

945

42 25-8/Manpun 1 iy

320m

<7 25/t (GUIM)

GFSK

2402 My - 2480 Mfiy

< 6.25/MBr M)

GFSK,n/4-DUPSK

2402 My~ 2480 MIiy

HFP:v1.5, A2DP: 1.3

BT Core:v5.2

nTH-HOHHbih KkyMyATOp (3,7 B/ S00 MA-4)
58,1A

DEVIGED (YCTPOICTBO N0 YMOHAHIO) Bpewa sapap: 2
7F BIPUTOKEH/M YATA BIBEPHTE WBL Bpews Bocnpoissezeni o R
WIRELESS CHAT B P Tore A TTL: a4
T I OVCTPOICTBAT VMO 440, BPeNA PA3TOBOpaToTsko i skoveio
TGCAENYATE VHCTPYKLUAM HA SKPAHE, WTogsl  42cTore 2:4TT: Ro224
TEPCOHATVI3HPOBATD HACTPOIKM 3BYKA. Bpews
BKII0YeHHbIM ToNbKO BT: 0264
08 MEPEK 10 IBA HCTOUHIKA . Tonk0BE 10264
24Ty ety A
009 MHKPOODH Bec: 25641



001 = @iEE
JBLQUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE WIRELESS ET
#l; USBFERELE; AIIRENEE

R, UBELLIERDRS; mIFRE
FRBRE; HRENIERE R
BRI R2WBPH

02 ER

JBL QuantumeNGINE R ER ;
SFA: WINOWS 10 (PR 641iL) /
WINDOWS 11 500MB 23 FA = 1)
EE=E

RGFANME; PO B0 | PLAYSTATION™
| NNTENDO SWITCH™ | S | MAC

FEHE; PC; PSA/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™;  SF47L; MAC

240 Fkk; SLIRFS; T3
&K

003 #fE5R

OURFRER IR 02 BRIEH;
BEFXBE/EUHRE; M7
B8 LEDFE/RAT; 05USB-C w5
0655 F BITRERNA 25
L, 7 EEE; 8
240Hz/ BE5F LED3ETRAT; 09 FF AL/
KA FACXTAIR; 10240H
LED3ERAT; 11246H ot
004 FHLAERE

1FFHL; 2.2.4GHz FE4% PG | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™); USB
TYPE-A; FEHECRY

005 ESF

006 AR

MAHNEE; WAHESE;
WATEE; WNEEE; £
ERHS/AVERE; T
I, BFEEEMEE; &
SRR

007 ERIRE

TASEIT 2.4 6Hz USB AR RIS EIAL
EEEERE D A BB,

TBHEE] “SOUND SETTINGS” (S &%
&) - SIUNDCONTROLPANEL” (FS &
EHER) o

TCTE PLAYBACK" (FEIR) o, R
275 *JBL QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE WIRELESS
GAME” %43 “SETDEFAULT" (2
2RIA) ->“DEFAULTDEVICE" (2R3N
’E) o

70 52 7 *JBL QUANTUM3B0P CONSOLE
WRELESS CHAT", PATEIZE4 ‘SET
DEFAULT" (3% ) == “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE”  (BRIASEAS
®’E) o

TETE RECORDNG” (RF) H, =if
27 "JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS
CHAT 3643 “SETDEFAULT (IR B
BRIA) > DEFAULTDEVICE (ZRIA
&) o

TFEMIRRI S, EHE Bl
QUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE WRELESS CHAT” 1
NEAE & E o

ToIRBR R LR A F T
AR E,

008 3R E FLIIR

246z

IR 47

010 75

011LED FE LR

IR, E/E7E; BitE
FEi; 240H LR 240H IETEE
¥ 2400 BiEE; BEFEM;
EFIEFEERE; BFBER;
Fil; XA

0 BEARHUE

BS:
TR :
SRR (R :
IR (BR) :
5 NIAERL
BABNIDE:
REE:
BRAEERSL:
ERNRHE:
izt

246H TR SIBBINE
24GHz LR -

24 GHe AL RRITE
B RSTRTIE:
TR R SRR
BEFSRE:

B REX RS
B EFAS
R

B
FEEREYiE):
&M 2 AGHIEIEBIE R IE

TRBYiE)
15 z 4 GHe EEREBTRO3E
1%BYi8]
NFBEFHGOEFRER
Bia]:

X FF /R I 5 B B AT )
ErRNaER:

EE:

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40mm EHEIRED T
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz- 8 kHz

30mw

98dBSPL@1 kHz/1mW
94d8

-42.dBV/ Pa @1 kHz
320hm

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6dBm (EIRP)

BFSK. m/4-DUPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
HFP: V1S, A2DP: V13
BT Core: 5.2

SRS T3t (3.7V/ 500 mAh)
SV/1A

22\

3K 2/NEF
ik 2/
13K 26 /)\B
13K 26 /)\BS

2757
25649

IH-TW

0001 BEEAMS
JBLOUANTU3S0P CONSOLE WIRELESS Y
5 USBFE AR K?
FE/AL ; USB &

ERENEREEDR ; REA
F‘ﬂ}a% | REF | R2MAE

002 ER

JBL QuantumENGINE ERASER ;
& T WINDOWS 10 (PR 64 i
7T) /WINDOWS 11 ; 500MB FB S 2%
R FRREER 2R

RHFBE 5 PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
Fi e

4% ; PC ; PSA/PSS ; XBOX™ ;
NINTENDO SWITCH™ 5 44 5 MAC

S ; SRS ; T8

S
01 S SR B K T ihEst ; 2%
B 3 ETEASS/AUH
AFE ; MITELED ; 05USBCIE
112 506 ﬁ‘%ﬁmﬁﬂmzs
MM}ED H REEM ; 8%
,]?/QABNH B 5F LED ; 09 B3t/
PAIFNEESFACE AR 5 10240,
LED 5 1124 6H: X $% R
004 BB G 84
1. B4 5 2.2 Ghz FRAR (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™) 5 USB
TVPE-A 5 FEIECE
005 EE5F
00635 S $%5H
KR ‘%i ; MAMKRESR
1%‘7'(1’15

MR
BB EomAEE ; 25
RS

007 ERIRE

TAEIB 2.4 6Hz USB FRARIEIHIG EL 1%
HBIEEEHPC o

BISZE TSONDSETTNGS) (3
7E) -> TSOUNDCONTROLPANEL) (¢
FiEHER) ©

TCE PLAYBACK)  (HEHD) T >
[EREET TJBLOUANTUM3S0P CONSOLE
WIRELESSGAVE | 338842 ST DEFAULT)
(FRETER) > IDEFAULT DEVICE
(FEREE) -

DR EIFET TJBLQUANTUM3S0P CONSOLE
WIRELESS CHAT J > 315842 SET DEFAULT
(FRTEFEHR) > DEFAULT COMMUNCATION
DEVICE (FERIBAREE) o

TE7E TRECORDNG) (%) F >
[REEET TBLOUANTUM3G0P CONSOLE
WIRELESSCHAT 373542 SETDEFALT
('XPETE ) -> TDEFAULT DEVICE

(7

7Ff‘"m§ﬂﬂfﬁ§ﬁii“‘t¢ =
2 UBLUUANTUMEGDPCUNSULEWIRELESS
CHAT) TR
76 BREE LHEREA 1@)\“}
HRERE °

008 $E B RIFLNIR
246Hz

009 ZE SR

01055

011 LEDARAE
BHBAFE ; TEP ; B
R ; 24GHz AT ¥R 5 24 0Hz i
AR 5 2400 ISR
L "tEHEiéql S B
1B ; BTE




IH-TW

012 ARG

Bt

EREIZERT ¢
SR (8))
SEEEE (X8
ESeASAEEIE
BABAIHE :
BEE

BRASPL:

R RBEHE

PR

2.4GHz FRARSEGIIHINE
24 G FRARERES
2.4 Gz FRARBURIAE
B REETHE
B RATHEE
BETFSRE ©

B R EARA ¢
B FRRAS

ithERA

FEBEFR -
TE(E 2.46Hz BIRRFS RO 448
TRBSR

TE{E 2.40h: PEBSEOREERST ©

TEEE T R B 4R
B ¢

TEEEE T BB BB :

ERABRTEN
2

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
40mm BYACEEED 2R
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz -8 KKz

30mw

98 dBSPL @1 kHz /1 mW
948

4248/ Pa @1 kHz
NERE

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK ~ n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

HFP 2 V1.5 2 A2DP I v13
BT Core : v5.2
SEREF T (3.7V/500 mAh)
HER

2B

RIE 0/
RIE 0/

R 26/)\BF
FIZ26/\F
20
25649

00111 KOTAK

HEADSET JBL QUANTUM36OP CONSOLE
WIRELESS; KABEL PENGISI DAYA USB; MIK
DAPAT DILEPAS; DONGLE NIRKABEL USB; BUSA
PENAHAN ANGIN UNTUK MIKROFON BOOM: 0SG |
KARTU GARANSI | LEMBAR KESELAMATAN

002 PERSYARATAN

JBL QuantumENGINE PERSYARATAN
PERANGKAT LUNAK; PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10
(64BITSAJA) / WINDOWS 11; RUANG HARD
DRIVE 500 MB GRATIS UNTUK INSTALASI
KOMPATIBILITAS SISTEM; PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
MOBILE | MAC

KONEKTIVITAS; PC; PS4/PS5; XBOX™;
NINTENDO SWITCH™; MOBILE; MAC
NIRKABEL 2,4 GHz; STEREO; TIDAK KOMPATIBEL:
BLUETOOTH

003 GAMBARAN UMUM

07DIAL PENYEIMBANG AUDIO GAME-OBROLAN;
02 KONTROL VOLUME; 03 MIKROFON NONAKTIF/
AKTIF; 04 LED PENGISIAN DAYA; 05 PORT USB-C;
06 JACK 2,5 MM UNTUK MIKROFON BOOM;

07 FLAT-FOLD EAR CUP; 08 DAYA/2,4 GHz/LED
BLUETOOTH; 09 DAYA NYALA/MATI DAN SLIDER
PEMASANGAN BLUETOOTH; 10 LED 2,4 6Hz;
11T0MBOL PEMASANGAN2.4 GHz

004 MENYALAKAN & MENYAMBUNGKAN

1. MENYALAKAN; 2. (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™
ININTENDO SWITCH™ ) NIRKABEL 2.4 GHz; USB
TIPE-A; PEMASANGAN MANUAL

005 BLUETOOTH

006 TOMBOL PERINTAH

TAMBAH VOLUME GAME: TAMBAH VOLUME
OBROLAN; TAMBAH VOLUME UTAMA; KURANGI
VOLUME UTAMA:; MIKROFON NONAKTIF/AKTIF;

INYALA; MATI; MENGHUBUNGKAN KEMBALI BT;
MODE PEMASANGAN BT

012 SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

007
7A SAMBUNGKAN HEADSET KE PC MENGGUNAKAN
KONEKSI NIRKABEL USB 2.4 GHz

7B BUKA "SOUND SETTINGS™ (PENGATURAN
SUARA) -> “SOUND CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL
KONTROL SUARA).

7C PADA “PLAYBACK" (PEMUTARAN) SOROTI
*JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS GAME"
DAN PILIH “SET DEFAULT UADIKAN DEFAULT) ->
“DEFAULT DEVICE" (PERANGKAT DEFAULT),

7D SOROTI*JBL QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE
'WIRELESS CHAT" DAN PILIH “SET DEFAULT"
(UADIKAN DEFAULT) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
'DEVICE" (PERANGKAT KOMUNIKASI DEFAULT).

‘7E PADA “RECORDING™ (PEREKAMAN) SOROTI
*JBL QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT"
DAN PILIH “SET DEFAULT UADIKAN DEFAULT) ->
“DEFAULT DEVICE" (PERANGKAT DEFAULT),

‘7F DALAM APLIKASI 0BROLAN ANDA, PILIH “JBL
(QUANTUM3BOP CONSOLE WIRELESS CHAT™
‘SEBAGAI PERANGKAT AUDIO DEFAULT.

76 IKUTI PETUNJUK DI LAYAR UNTUK MENGUBAH
PENGATURAN SUARA ANDA.

008 PENGALIHAN SUMBER GANDA

246Hz

009 MIKROFON

010 PENGISIAN DAYA

011POLALEDS

BATERAI LEMAH; MENGISI DAYA; TERIS| PENUH;
PEMASANGAN 2.4 GHz ; PENYAMBUNGAN
246Hz;2,4 GHz TERSAMBUNG; PEMASANGAN
BT; PENYAMBUNGAN BT BT TERSAMBUNG; DAYA
NYALA; DAYA MATI

Respons frekuens (Pasif):

Respons frekuensi (Aktif):

Respons frekuensi mikrofon:
Dayainput maks:

Sensitivitas:

SPL maksimum:

Sensitivitas mikrofon:

Impedans:

Daya pemancar nirkabel 2,4 GHz:
Modulasi nirkabel 2,4 GHz:

Frekuensi pembawa nirkabel 2,4 GHz:
Daya transmisi Bluetooth:

Modulasi transmisi Bluetooth:
Frekuensi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth:

Versi Bluetooth:

Tipe baterai:

Catu daya:

Lama pengisian daya:

Lama pemutaran musik saat 2,4 GHz
saja yang aktif:

Lama bicara saat 2,4 GHz saja yang aklif:
Lama pemutaran musik saat BT saja yang aktif:
Lama bicara saat BT saja yang aktif:
Pola tangkapan mikrofon:

Berat:

QUANTUM360P CONSOLE WIRELESS
Driver Dinamis 40 mm
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

100 Hz-8 kHz

30mw

98 dBSPL @1 kHz/1 mW
9448

42dBV/Pa @1 khz
320hm

<78m (EIRP)

GFsK

2402 MHz-2480 MHz
<6.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DOPSK

2402 MHz-2480 MHz
HFP: V1.5, A20P: 1.3
BT Core: 5.2

Baterai Li-ion (3,7V/500 mAh)
SV,1A

2jam

hingga 22 jam
hingga 22 jam
hingga 26 jam
hingga 26 jam
Omnidieksional
2649
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AIEER A OUBT I VLR Y
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002 BY{FIREE

JBL QuantumENGINEY 7 T

T OBFERIE. TTy b TF—

L WINDOWS 10 (B4 0D ) /WINDOWS
1 2 =)L IC S00MBD/\— I
TARIRFAIRERE
ST LD E M PCIXBOX™|
PLAYSTATION™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™| 2% —
AR 7R BN LR IMAC
SRR/ N1 L PG, PSA/PS5, XBOX™.
NINTENDO SWITCH™, 2% — k7R 78 Y

E/NALERR MAC
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003 RBIE

0 —LA—TAFFrvybNT
SREAVIL R E B0
HDI2—h/Za—MER.UFE
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004 BiFA VEEGFIR

LEBIRA A 2206071 ¥ LR
(PCMACIPLAYSTATION"™ ININTENDD
SWITCH™) ( USBTYPE-A, F B TD
RT7IT

005 BLUETOOTH

006 R 2 DR 0971
T-LOFEEELIFE Fruh @
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5E) - TSOUND CONTROLPANEL (179> BRAAT:
RavkO—INRIVICTY HAZTELAIL:
2ZLET, BAEELAL:

7C TPLAYBACK ) (B 4E) TrIBL RAVDEABELAIL:
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ENATARRRL ST 24GHTA VL AR5 VR Iy
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ICRF Exposure Infc ion and for
The SARlimit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A- JBLQ360WL)
has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.007 W/Kg.

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head.
To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a separation
distance of Omm between the user’s head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and
similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not meet these
requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

IC RF Exposure Information and Statement for USB Wireless Dongle

The SARlimit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-Q360PWLTM)
has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.269 W/Kg.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure
requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the usens ear and the
product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF
exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-JBLQ360WL

Body operation

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept with 5 mm distance attaching
away from the body. Non-compliance with the above restrictions may result in violation of IC RF exposure
quidelines. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-Q360PWLTM

et énoncés sur |’ RFdel'IC.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types dappareils:
(IC: 6132A-JBLQ360WL) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La valeur
DAS la plus élevée mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est
de 0.007 W/Kg.

L'appareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, ot le produit a été utilisé
a 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC, utilisez des accessoires
qui mai une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et Iarriére du casque.
L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, d‘étui ou d‘accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de pieces métalliques.
Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC
et doivent étre évités.

Informations et déclaration d'exposition aux RF d'IC pour le dongle sans fil USB

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils :
(IC: 6132A- Q360PWLTM) a également été testé par rapport a cette limite SAR. Selon cette norme, la valeur
SAR la plus élevée signalée lors de la certification du produit pour l'utilisation de la téte est de 0.269 W/Kg.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition
RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre l'oreille et le produit (antenne
comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards
d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A- JBLQ360WL

Opération du corps

L'appareil a été testé pour des opérations corporelles typiques ot le produit était maintenu a une distance de 5
mm du corps. Le non-respect des restrictions ci-dessus peut entrainer une violation des directives d'exposition
aux RF d'IC. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne fournie ou approuvée.

1C: 6132A- Q360PWLTM
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€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of
such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade
names are those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos requlamentados para avaliagao
da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagbes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecao contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia
em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atengao: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposicao prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar
danos ao sistema auditivo.

Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
HP_JBL_0360P_0SG_GLOBAL_CR_V13

. A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

ses accessoires 7\
et cordons == == = )
se recyclent I

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr



tEh n O tE l(a https://tehnoteka.rs

Ovaj dokument je originalno proizveden i objavljen od strane proizvodaca,
brenda JBL, i preuzet je sa njihove zvanicne stranice. S obzirom na ovu
cinjenicu, Tehnoteka istice da ne preuzima odgovornost za tacnost,
celovitost ili pouzdanost informacija, podataka, misljenja, saveta ili izjava
sadrzanih u ovom dokumentu.

Napominjemo da Tehnoteka nema ovlaséenje da izvrsi bilo kakve izmene ili
dopune na ovom dokumentu, stoga nismo odgovorni za eventualne greske,
propuste ili netacnosti koje se mogu nadi unutar njega. Tehnoteka ne
odgovara za Stetu nanesenu korisnicima pri upotrebi netacnih podataka.
Ukoliko imate dodatna pitanja o proizvodu, ljubazno vas molimo da
kontaktirate direktno proizvodaca kako biste dobili sve detaljne
informacije.

Za najnovije informacije o ceni, dostupnim akcijama i tehnickim
karakteristikama proizvoda koji se pominje u ovom dokumentu, molimo
posetite nasu stranicu klikom na slededi link:



https://tehnoteka.rs/?utm_source=tehnoteka&utm_medium=pdf&utm_campaign=click_pdf
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